503426546 08/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3473180

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА					
	Name	Name				
STEWART JEFFREY LOVENVIRTH		ΓH			08/04/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл					
Name:	LITTERZAP LLC					
Street Address:	12850 WEST STATE ROAD 88					
Internal Address:	LOT 12-6 14 IVY LANE					
City:	DAVIE					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33325					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Nu	mber	7		
· · · · ·		nui				
Patent Number:	8	347819		-		
Patent Number:	8	347819				
		347819				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA (366)593-5920				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (e sent to	366)593-5920 t he e-mail addre s	ss first; if that is u			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (e sent to provided;	366)593-5920 t he e-mail addre s	ss first; if that is u			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided;	366)593-5920 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc	ss first; if that is u cessful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided; g jr	366)593-5920 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 54-452-0033 ohn@ideaattorney I. JOHN RIZVI	ss first; if that is un cessful, it will be se vs.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; j j f 1	366)593-5920 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 54-452-0033 ohn@ideaattorney I. JOHN RIZVI 1575 HERON BA	ss first; if that is un cessful, it will be se vs.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; j j f 1	366)593-5920 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 54-452-0033 ohn@ideaattorney I. JOHN RIZVI 1575 HERON BA SUITE 106	ss first; if that is un cessful, it will be so vs.com Y BLVD			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; j j f 1	366)593-5920 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 54-452-0033 ohn@ideaattorney I. JOHN RIZVI 1575 HERON BA SUITE 106	ss first; if that is un cessful, it will be se vs.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; j i f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f	366)593-5920 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 54-452-0033 ohn@ideaattorney I. JOHN RIZVI 1575 HERON BA SUITE 106	ss first; if that is un cessful, it will be so vs.com Y BLVD			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; j i f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f	366)593-5920 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 54-452-0033 ohn@ideaattorney I. JOHN RIZVI 1575 HERON BA UITE 106 CORAL SPRINGS	ss first; if that is un cessful, it will be se vs.com Y BLVD , FLORIDA 33076			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (e sent to provided; j i f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f	866)593-5920 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 54-452-0033 ohn@ideaattorney I. JOHN RIZVI 1575 HERON BA UITE 106 ORAL SPRINGS 2793.0100	ss first; if that is un cessful, it will be so rs.com Y BLVD , FLORIDA 33076 ZVI			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; j i f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f	866)593-5920 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 54-452-0033 ohn@ideaattorney I. JOHN RIZVI 1575 HERON BA SUITE 106 CORAL SPRINGS 2793.0100 H. JOHN RIZ	ss first; if that is un cessful, it will be so rs.com Y BLVD , FLORIDA 33076 ZVI			

source=2793.0100 Patent Assignment Executed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We:

(1) Stewart Jeffrey LOVENVIRTH,

residing, respectively, at:

(1) 12850 West State Road 84 Lot 12-6 14 Ivy Lane, Davie FL 33325 have made an invention entitled: <u>PET LITTER BOX</u>

EMPLOYING ULTRAVIOLET IRRADIATION

and have made application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed <u>07/29/2010</u>, under Serial No.

12/845,906; and Patent No. 8,347,819.

WHEREAS, LitterZap LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida and having an office and place of business at 12850 West State Road 88 Lot 12-6 14 Ivy Lane Davie, Florida 33325, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment by <u>LitterZap LLC</u>, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said LitterZap LLC, its successors, assigns,

PATENT REEL: 036270 FRAME: 0872

and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said LitterZap LLC as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

2

PATENT REEL: 036270 FRAME: 0873

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the dates indicated hereinafter:

Date

1) Aquait

(2)

STATE OF FLORIDA ss.: COUNTY OF BROWNER

Before me a Notary Public for Said County, personally appeared $\underline{Space}(\underline{CQFC})\underline{V(KTFF})$, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal 2015 .

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

[Notary Seal]



Paolo Del Bene Public Notary State of Florida My Commission Expires 09/11/2018 Commission No. FF 159307